

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: TX FWS ANAH 10(2)

Project Name: VARIOUS ROUTES

State: TX
County: CHAMBERS
ANAHUAC NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Opened at: Will save changes as the default
By: Will save changes as the default
Date: 08/03/06

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Jason Longshore

Title: Contracts Specialist Date: 06/02/11

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Ledcor CMI, Inc. 2538 E. University Drive Phoenix, AZ 85034	3,391,197.00	
W.T. Byler Co., Inc 15203 Lillja Rd. Houston, TX 77060	3,612,403.45	
APAC - Texas, Inc 12907 US Hwy 90W Beaumont, TX 77713	3,921,329.50	
Engineer's Estimate	3,319,492.50	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/02/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: TX FWS ANAH 10(2)

Project Name: VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000 0	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		ALL	360,000.00	360,000.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			202,000.00	202,000.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			299,070.00	299,070.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			246,000.00	246,000.00
15201-0000 0	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		ALL	35,000.00	35,000.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			141,500.00	141,500.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			108,980.00	108,980.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			55,000.00	55,000.00
15401-0000 0	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		ALL	83,000.00	83,000.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			91,400.00	91,400.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			85,700.00	85,700.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			70,000.00	70,000.00
15501-0000 0	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			1,200.00	1,200.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			10,600.00	10,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10,000.00	10,000.00
15705-0100 0	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		43,900	3.00	131,700.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			2.20	96,580.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			2.00	87,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2.50	109,750.00
15705-1400 0	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT LOG			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		70	425.00	29,750.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			13.55	948.50
	APAC - Texas, Inc			5.80	406.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	1,400.00
15705-2000 0	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TURBIDITY BARRIER			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		190	40.00	7,600.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			30.00	5,700.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			34.00	6,460.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40.00	7,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/02/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: TX FWS ANAH 10(2)

Project Name: VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20101-0000 0	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		8.0	565.00	4,520.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			2,600.00	20,800.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			7,000.00	56,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,000.00	16,000.00
20302-0700 0	LNFT	REMOVAL OF FENCE			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		10	80.00	800.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			20.00	200.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			26.00	260.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	50.00
20304-1000 0	LPSM	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		ALL	5,500.00	5,500.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			7,400.00	7,400.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			10,000.00	10,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15,000.00	15,000.00
20315-0000 0	LNFT	SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		50	10.00	500.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			8.50	425.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			16.00	800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	500.00
20401-0000 0	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		3,540	13.00	46,020.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			10.70	37,878.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			11.00	38,940.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	53,100.00
20403-0000 0	CUYD	UNCLASSIFIED BORROW			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		4,390	55.00	241,450.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			26.00	114,140.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			21.00	92,190.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	87,800.00
20801-0000 0	CUYD	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		37	38.00	1,406.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			23.00	851.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			23.00	851.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	1,850.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/02/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: TX FWS ANAH 10(2)

Project Name: VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101-2000 0	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		6.0	300.00	1,800.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			107.00	642.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			960.00	5,760.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	300.00
30101-0000 0	TON	AGGREGATE BASE			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		15,700	37.00	580,900.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			44.00	690,800.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			46.00	722,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			28.00	439,600.00
40105-3000 0	TON	ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		60	185.00	11,100.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			172.50	10,350.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			250.00	15,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	9,000.00
40201-4700 0	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, HVEEM TEST, CLASS B, GRADING C O R E			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		5,870	100.00	587,000.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			81.00	475,470.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			130.00	763,100.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			95.00	557,650.00
40920-1000 0	TON	FOG SEAL, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT GRADE CSS-1 OR CSS-1H, SS-1 OR SS-1H			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		20	455.00	9,100.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			680.00	13,600.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			1,150.00	23,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			600.00	12,000.00
41101-0000 0	TON	PRIME COAT			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		45	680.00	30,600.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			1,080.00	48,600.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			1,050.00	47,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			900.00	40,500.00
41105-0000 0	TON	BLOTTER			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		270	23.00	6,210.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			49.00	13,230.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			20.00	5,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	6,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/02/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: TX FWS ANAH 10(2)

Project Name: VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41201-1000 0	TON	TACK COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		20	780.00	15,600.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			680.00	13,600.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			1,100.00	22,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			600.00	12,000.00
50101-0300 0	SQYD	REINFORCED RIGID PAVEMENT, 6-INCH DEPTH, TYPE C SMOOTHNESS/ROUGHNESS			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		2,390	71.00	169,690.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			70.00	167,300.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			60.00	143,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			120.00	286,800.00
55101-0700 0	LNFT	PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILES, 16-INCH X 16-INCH, IN PLACE			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		440	265.00	116,600.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			128.50	56,540.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			106.00	46,640.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			75.00	33,000.00
55103-2000 0	SQYD	VINYL SHEET PILES, IN PLACE			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		2,713	210.00	569,730.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			394.00	1,068,922.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			350.00	949,550.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			360.00	976,680.00
55125-0000 0	EACH	PILE STRESS MONITORING			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		2	1,605.00	3,210.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			5,400.00	10,800.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			6,000.00	12,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,500.00	5,000.00
55201-0200 0	CUYD	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE)			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		20	1,130.00	22,600.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			860.00	17,200.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			1,240.00	24,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	20,000.00
55302-3400 0	LNFT	PRECAST, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		198	575.00	113,850.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			502.00	99,396.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			500.00	99,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			300.00	59,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/02/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: TX FWS ANAH 10(2)

Project Name: VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55401-2500 0	LB	REINFORCING STEEL, GALVANIZED			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		1,600	3.40	5,440.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			2.50	4,000.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			1.25	2,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1.25	2,000.00
55601-0500 0	LNFT	BRIDGE RAILING, CONCRETE			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		66	180.00	11,880.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			178.20	11,761.20
	APAC - Texas, Inc			370.00	24,420.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			130.00	8,580.00
60201-0400 0	LNFT	12-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		57	48.00	2,736.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			48.00	2,736.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			55.00	3,135.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			35.00	1,995.00
60210-0400 0	EACH	END SECTION FOR 12-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		4	550.00	2,200.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			2,000.00	8,000.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			740.00	2,960.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	600.00
60915-1000 0	EACH	WHEELSTOP, CONCRETE			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		27	100.00	2,700.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			115.00	3,105.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			275.00	7,425.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	2,700.00
61702-0000 0	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION (GUARDRAIL TRANSITION)			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		4	1,875.00	7,500.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			1,170.00	4,680.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			1,000.00	4,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,000.00	8,000.00
61702-0400 0	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE G4-CRT			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		1	2,700.00	2,700.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			1,600.00	1,600.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			1,200.00	1,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	1,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/02/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: TX FWS ANAH 10(2)

Project Name: VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61702-1200 0	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE LST			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		3	2,100.00	6,300.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			2,800.00	8,400.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			1,550.00	4,650.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,000.00	6,000.00
62201-0400 0	HOUR	BACKHOE LOADER, 2 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 12-INCH WIDTH			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		120	75.00	9,000.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			69.00	8,280.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			124.00	14,880.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			85.00	10,200.00
62201-2750 0	HOUR	MOTOR GRADER			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		160	160.00	25,600.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			115.00	18,400.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			128.00	20,480.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			110.00	17,600.00
62301-0000 0	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		160	44.00	7,040.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			24.00	3,840.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			24.00	3,840.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	8,000.00
62302-1100 0	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED SURVEY SERVICES			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		120	125.00	15,000.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			160.00	19,200.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			108.00	12,960.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	18,000.00
62405-0300 0	SQYD	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		27,025	1.60	43,240.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			1.35	36,483.75
	APAC - Texas, Inc			1.30	35,132.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1.50	40,537.50
62510-1000 0	ACRE	SEEDING, DRY METHOD			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		7.0	1,000.00	7,000.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			2,415.00	16,905.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			850.00	5,950.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,500.00	17,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/02/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: TX FWS ANAH 10(2)

Project Name: VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62515-2000 0	ACRE	MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		7.0	1,100.00	7,700.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			2,415.00	16,905.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			1,600.00	11,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,250.00	8,750.00
63301-0000 0	EACH	SIGN SYSTEM			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		28	600.00	16,800.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			235.00	6,580.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			850.00	23,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			250.00	7,000.00
63313-0000 0	LNFT	RUMBLE STRIP			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		80	3.00	240.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			18.00	1,440.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			105.00	8,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	1,600.00
63316-1000 0	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		9	125.00	1,125.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			135.00	1,215.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			1,100.00	9,900.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	1,800.00
63404-0200 0	GAL	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		32	265.00	8,480.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			280.00	8,960.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			425.00	13,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	3,200.00
63405-0850 0	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		1	80.00	80.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			500.00	500.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			800.00	800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			350.00	350.00
63502-0700 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		100	18.00	1,800.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			45.00	4,500.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			14.00	1,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	2,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/02/11

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: TX FWS ANAH 10(2)

Project Name: VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-1300 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		50	50.00	2,500.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			60.00	3,000.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			105.00	5,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			75.00	3,750.00
63503-1000 0	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENCE			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		200	3.00	600.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			3.00	600.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			1.50	300.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2.50	500.00
63504-1000 0	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		170	18.00	3,060.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			40.00	6,800.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			105.00	17,850.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	3,400.00
63506-0500 0	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
	Ledcor CMI, Inc.		320	32.00	10,240.00
	W.T. Byler Co., Inc			22.00	7,040.00
	APAC - Texas, Inc			27.00	8,640.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			35.00	11,200.00